

Open Government Impact Statement

80th Oregon Legislative Assembly 2019 Regular Session

Measure: SB 491 - A

Only impacts on Original or Engrossed Versions are Considered Official

Prepared by: Cameron D. Miles Date: 4/3/2019

SUMMARY

Transfers from Department of Human Services to Oregon Community Foundation responsibility for administering Fairview housing trust. Transfers unexpended balance of moneys in Community Housing Trust Account to Oregon Community Foundation for purpose of providing housing to individuals with intellectual disabilities or other developmental disabilities or providing financial assistance to housing or care providers that provide community housing to individuals with intellectual disabilities or other developmental disabilities.

Requires Oregon Council on Developmental Disabilities to appoint advisory committee to advise and consult with Oregon Community Foundation in making expenditures of moneys transferred to foundation from Community Housing Trust Account.

Requires Oregon Community Foundation to annually report to department balance remaining of moneys transferred and uses for expenditures of funds. Requires foundation to repay to department moneys used for unauthorized purpose.

NOTICE OF NO OPEN GOVERNMENT IMPACT